



Resolution: #2006-43

**Evaluation Ranked List
And Advisory Committee Funding Recommendation**

Table 1 - Nonhighway & Off-Road Vehicle Activities - Nonhighway Road Category, State Fiscal Year 2007

Rank	Score	Number	Project Name	Project Sponsor	IAC Amt	Sponsor Amt	Total Amt	Recommended Funding 30% Statutory Minimum	Cum Amt
1 of 8	57.643	06-1975D	Federation Forest Barrier-Free State Parks		100,000	629,000	729,000	100,000	100,000
2 of 8	54.714	06-2012M	DNR Northwest NHR M&O	Natural Resources Dept of	51,348	22,850	74,198	51,348	151,348
3 of 8	50.286	06-1630M	WRRD Developed & Disperse	USFS WNF Wenatchee Rive	31,258	33,200	64,458	31,258	182,606
4 of 8	49.786	06-1754N	Upper Cle Elum River Valley F	USFS WNF Cle Elum RD	48,650	47,050	95,700	48,650	231,256
5 of 8	49.571	06-1655M	Dispersed Site and Trailhead	USFS MBNF Skykomish RD	45,885	45,250	91,135	45,885	277,141
6 of 8	45.714	06-1700M	Entiat's Developed & Disperse	USFS WNF Entiat RD	31,046	20,700	51,746	31,046	308,187
7 of 8	44.500	06-2027M	Recreation Facilities Maintenan	USFS Gifford Pinchot NF	48,000	173,180	221,180	48,000	356,187
8 of 8	42.857	06-2071D	Strawberry Island Trailhead P	North Bonneville City of	30,000	3,400	33,400	30,000	386,187
					386,187	974,630	1,360,817	386,187	

10/26/2006



Evaluation Ranked List And Advisory Committee Funding Recommendations

Table 1 - Nonhighway & Off-Road Vehicle Activities - Nonmotorized Category, State Fiscal Year 2007

Rank	Score	Number	Project Name	Project Sponsor	IAC Amt	Sponsor Amt	Total Amt	Recommended Funding 30% Statutory Minimum	Competitive Dollars	Cum Amt
1 of 20	52.533	06-1838M	Three Wilderness M & O	USFS WNF Naches RD	66,896	55,000	121,896	66,896	-	66,896
2 of 20	51.800	06-1875N	Yacolt Burn NM Recreation Pla	Natural Resources Dept of	63,821	44,250	108,071	63,821	-	130,717
2 of 20	51.800	06-1876M	Capitol Forest NM Trail M&O	Natural Resources Dept of	90,000	39,555	129,555	90,000	-	220,717
4 of 20	51.667	06-1938D	Echo Improvements - Final Sta	USFS WNF Chelan RD	39,000	11,000	50,000	39,000	-	259,717
5 of 20	51.467	06-1866M	DNR Northwest NM M&O 1 (Tr	Natural Resources Dept of	100,000	51,053	151,053	100,000	-	359,717
6 of 20	50.533	06-1993M	Ingalls Lake Restoration	USFS WNF Wenatchee River I	41,400	43,468	84,868	41,400	-	401,117
7 of 20	50.333	06-1850M	Non-motorized Trails Maintena	USFS Gifford Pinchot NF	48,000	103,440	151,440	48,000	-	449,117
8 of 20	50.067	06-1868M	DNR Northwest NM M&O 2 (Re	Natural Resources Dept of	95,300	46,647	141,947	95,300	-	544,417
8 of 20	50.067	06-1747M	Snoqualmie Unit Trail Maintena	Natural Resources Dept of	100,000	73,920	173,920	23,876	76,124	644,417
10 of 20	49.267	06-1881M	N.Fork/Pyramid Mtn Tr Area H	USFS WNF Entiat RD	65,915	29,200	95,115	alternate	-	710,332
11 of 20	49.000	06-1618M	Cle Elum Non-motorized M&O	USFS WNF Cle Elum RD	82,000	48,000	130,000	alternate	-	792,332
12 of 20	48.667	06-1587M	Gifford Pinchot Wilderness Tra	USFS GPNF Cowlitz Valley RC	99,250	83,148	182,398	alternate	-	891,582
13 of 20	47.533	06-1854M	Pasayten Campsite and Trail R	USFS OKNF Methow RD	44,976	34,848	79,824	alternate	-	936,558
14 of 20	46.733	06-1609N	Iron Goat-Horseshoe Trail Plan	USFS MBNF Skykomish RD	21,750	36,000	57,750	alternate	-	958,308
15 of 20	45.800	06-1755D	Bumping Lake Trail #971 Reco	USFS WNF Naches RD	42,338	14,500	56,838	alternate	-	1,000,646
16 of 20	42.600	06-1742D	Swamp and Big Tree Trails Re	Issaquah City of	100,000	25,000	125,000	alternate	-	1,100,646
17 of 20	42.400	06-1660M	Bead Lake Trail Reconstructio	USFS CNF Newport RD	30,000	8,000	38,000	alternate	-	1,130,646
18 of 20	42.267	06-2020M	White River Indian Creek Loop	USFS WNF Wenatchee River I	100,000	27,000	127,000	alternate	-	1,230,646
19 of 20	42.000	06-1848M	DNR SW Non-Motorized Trail M	Natural Resources Dept of	100,000	44,924	144,924	alternate	-	1,330,646
20 of 20	41.067	06-1960N	Harts Pass Trailhead Parking	USFS OKNF Methow RD	53,553		53,553	alternate	-	1,384,199
					1,384,199	818,953	2,203,152	568,293	76,124	

10/26/2006



Evaluation Ranked List And Advisory Committee Funding Recommendation

Table 1 - Nonhighway & Off-Road Vehicle Activities - Off-Road Vehicle Category, State Fiscal Year 2007

Rank	Score	Number	Project Name	Project Sponsor	IAC Amt	Sponsor Amt	Total Amt	Recommended Funding			Cum Amt
								30% Statutory Minimum	Competitive Dollars	ORV Permit Amt	
1 of 23	55.533	06-1722M	Tahuya/Green ORV Tra	Natural Resources Dept o	199,960	89,000	288,960	199,960			199,960
2 of 23	54.933	06-1757M	Capitol Forest ORV Tra	Natural Resources Dept o	138,952	62,600	201,552	138,952			338,912
3 of 23	53.867	06-1936D	Walker Valley Trail Imp	Natural Resources Dept o	169,202	44,990	214,192	169,202			508,114
4 of 23	52.933	06-2019M	Grant County Sheriff M&	Grant County Sheriff Dept	43,400	42,768	86,168	43,400			551,514
5 of 23	52.533	06-1715M	Evans Creek ORV M&C	USFS MBNF Snoqualmie	95,340	50,500	145,840	95,340			646,854
6 of 23	51.667	06-1721D	Tahuya Bridge Replace	Natural Resources Dept o	142,700	5,100	147,800	142,700			789,554
7 of 23	50.667	06-1948M	Elbe Hills 4X4 M&O	Natural Resources Dept o	95,612	43,000	138,612	95,612			885,166
8 of 23	49.200	06-1696M	Entiat & Chelan Multiple	USFS WNF Entiat RD	154,344	45,000	199,344	154,344			1,039,510
8 of 23	49.200	06-1566D	Way Cr. Trail Reroutes	USFS WNF Cle Elum RD	42,100		42,100	42,100			1,081,610
10 of 23	48.600	06-1874N	Yacolt Burn ORV Recre	Natural Resources Dept o	74,568	33,503	108,071	74,568			1,156,178
11 of 23	45.800	06-1616M	Cle Elum South Zone O	USFS WNF Cle Elum RD	193,140	30,000	223,140	366	112,492	80,282	1,349,318
12 of 23	45.533	06-2037N	Rimrock 4 x 4 Rock Cra	USFS WNF Naches RD	16,000	3,000	19,000			16,000	1,365,318
13 of 23	45.133	06-1565D	Gooseberry Trail Rerou	USFS WNF Cle Elum RD	8,200		8,200			8,200	1,373,518
14 of 23	44.933	06-1844N	Colville NF OHV Route	USFS Colville National Fo	112,943	25,400	138,343			112,943	1,486,461
15 of 23	44.800	06-1567D	Boulder-DeRoux Trail R	USFS WNF Cle Elum RD	82,600		82,600			82,600	1,569,061
16 of 23	44.600	06-1795M	Naches R.D. Motorized	USFS WNF Naches RD	199,624	22,500	222,124			199,624	1,768,685
17 of 23	44.467	06-1865M	Olympic Region M & O	Natural Resources Dept o	175,117	46,550	221,667			175,117	1,943,802
18 of 23	43.800	06-1615M	Cle Elum North Zone O	USFS WNF Cle Elum RD	176,411	25,000	201,411			176,411	2,120,213
19 of 23	43.667	06-1693M	Gifford Pinchot NF Motc	USFS GPNF Cowlitz Valle	83,560	45,259	128,819			83,560	2,203,773
20 of 23	42.133	06-1745M	Pend Oreille Valley ATV	USFS CNF Newport RD	30,000	9,500	39,500			30,000	2,233,773
21 of 23	39.800	06-1612N	Table Mountain Reroute	USFS WNF Cle Elum RD	26,370		26,370			26,370	2,260,143
22 of 23	34.333	06-1725M	Alder Ridge Trail	USFS WNF Wenatchee F	80,000		80,000			80,000	2,340,143
23 of 23	33.933	06-1716M	Cle Elum ORV Mainten:	USFS WNF Cle Elum RD	22,000		22,000			22,000	2,362,143
					2,362,143	623,670	2,985,813	1,156,544	112,492	1,093,107	2,362,143